APN: 002-103-16

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

2021-161673

Rec:\$37.00

11/22/2021 01:11 PM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

Pgs=5 AE

Recording Requested By TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC P.O. Box 180 Pioche, NV 89043

Affidavit – Death of Joint Tenant
(Title of Document)
Please complete the cover page, check one of the following and sign below.
☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording
does not contain a social security number.
OR
☑ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains a
social security number of a person as required by law: NRS.40.525
Death Certificate attached contains a Social Security Number.
apA\
Ashley Remington Agent
This page is added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-

2. (Additional recording fees applies)
This cover page must be typed or printed.

APN NO.: 002-103-16

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES 435 NORTH MILAN STREET HENDERSON, NV 89015

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

File No. 21-424

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That ELAINE R. KRAMER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as ELAINE R. KRAMER, named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated August 14, 2002, executed by Lloyd G. Tobin, a single man to ELAINE R. KRAMER, a single woman and CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES, as her sole and separate property held in Joint Tenancy, recorded on August 16, 2002, as Instrument No. 2002-118669 of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES, Surviving Joint Tenant

CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES, Surviving Joint Tenant

SEE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATTACHED TO: AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u> ) SS
COUNTY OF <u>LINCOLN</u> )
A notary public or other officer completing this Certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document
on MOVEMBER 20, 2021, before me,
ASHLEY REMINGTON, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared:
CINDY LEE KRAMER JACQUES
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true an correct.
ASHLEY REMINGTON Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-1286-11 My Appointment Expires 06/27/2025
Signature: (NOTARY SEAL)

## STATE OF NEVADA

#### CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

**CASE FILE NO. 4238432** 

**CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** 

2021023997

TUMBER	STATE FILE NUMBER			/ ### 1.1881			YPE OR ,
Clark	DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF D ember 23, 2021 Cla	ls	KRAMER		e Ruth		RMANENT
mer. Rm. 4. SEX	a.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm.	(If not either, give street a	R INSTITUTION -Nam	3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHE	ON OF DEA	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	ACKINK
S) Female	patient(Specify) Hospice Facility (HFS)	pice	ithan Adelson Ho	number) Na	h steri	Las Vegas	CEDENT
TE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTI	rs) 1 MOS	gin? Specify 7a. n-Hispanic (Yei	6. Hispanic Ori No - No	<i>N</i> hite	ACE (Specify) V	CEDENI
lovember 19, 1924	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to fi	96   96	TRY 10 EDUCATION	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUR	1,355	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U	IF DEATH
/ instringer		Widowed	12	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN United States	6.6.7	e country) Wiscons	CURRED IN
Ever in US Armed	D OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever	Ouring Most of 14b.		USUAL OCCUPATION (	BER 1	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	
Forces? No		The second	FICE CLERK	the same of the sa			MPLETION OF ESIDENCE
15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	UMBER 15e. I	ON 15d. STREET AN	ITY, TOWN OR LOCAT	/ 15c, C	15b. COU	RESIDENCE - STATE	ITEMS
or No) No	orth Rd	1314 Wad	Panaca	ncoln		Nevada	$\vdash \rightarrow$
	ME (First Middle Last Suffix)			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	7 28"	ATHER/PARENT - NAME	ARENTS
	UKNOWN			ZARN			1.44
		(Street or R.F.D. No.	8b. MAILING ADDRES		oe or Print) L JACQU	INFORMANT- NAME (Typ	
	nderson, Nevada 89015	435 N. Milan	ERV OR CREMATORS			BURIAL, CREMATION, RI	
		- NAME ey Cremation		En (opecity) (190, CEIVIE I		Crema	remation
as Nevada 89081	North Las Vegas Nevad	CTOF 20c NAME AND		Person Action as Such)	SIGNATURE	FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	years,
n	Vegas Valley Cremation	OTO 200 IVAINE AND	LICENSE NUMBER	DERMOTT	ier j m	CHRISTOPH	Marin Lean.
	McLeod Drive #3 Las Vegas NV 8912	6	FD605	ENTICATED			
A. C				h occurred at the time, dat		DE CALL - NAME AND AD	DE CALL
DF DEATH		22b. DATE SIGNE	лн 92	21c. HOUR OF DEA 21c. HOUR OF DEA 21: AN IF OTHER THAN CER	<b>AELISSA</b> lo/Day/Yr) 2021	21b. DATE SIGNED (M September 30, 2	RTIFIER
		EXAMINER, OR CORON	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL Versity Center Dr	PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING in APRN 4141 Un	F CERTIFIER	NAME AND ADDRESS OF Meli	
APRN811868		DATE RECEIVED BY RE		BUSAN ZANNIS		REGISTRAR (Signature)	ISTRAR
NO T	2021 YES X NO T	<sup>)ay/Yr)</sup> September	ED (Mo/	TURE AUTHENTICAT	SIG		JIKAK
al between onset and death			E FOR (a) (b) AND (c	iLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN Spiratory Distre:	ypoxic F	MMEDIATE CAUSE  ACUTE Hy	
al between onset and death	Interval between or			UENCE OF:		DUE TO, OR A	ITIONS IF WHICH
il between onset and death	Interval between or		An William Control	UENCE OF:	AS A CONS	DUE TO, OR	RISE TO EDIATE AUSE
						(c)	ING THE
al between onset and death	Interval between or			JENCE OF:	AS A CONSI	DUE TO, OR A	SE LAST
ecil 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER		n the underlying cause gi	death but not resulting	-Conditions contributing to	T CONDITIO	OTHER SIGNIFICANT Hypertension	/ /
(Specify Yes or No)	CCURRED (Specify Y	28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJUR	28c, HOUR OF INJURY	INJURY (Mo/Day/Yi)	28b. DATE	CC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. NDING INVEST. (Specify)	2 C
WN STATE	EET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN	28g. LOCATION S	, street, factory, office	DF INJURY- At home, farm		JURY AT WORK (Specify	2f Y
	CCURRED			DF INJURY- At home, farn		JURY AT WORK (Specify	28



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED
Registrar of Vital Statistics

DATE ISSUED: 10/7/2021

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, sear and signature of Registrar. HERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT • P.O. Box 3902 • Las Vegas, NV 89127 • 702-759-1010 • Tax ID # 88-0151573



### **EXHIBIT "A"**

Lot Twenty-Three (23) in SUN GOLD MANOR – UNIT NO. 1 in the town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, as shown by map thereof on File, as Document No. 55612 in Book 12, Page 379 of Official Records of Lincoln County, State of Nevada.

